
 

      
Borough ACS Liaisons Field Office Phone Fax 

Manhattan Nilsa Ogilvie 110 William St, 20th Fl.
New York, NY 10038 212-676-7083 212-676-7060 

Bronx Jacqueline Berridge 2501 Grand Concourse, 5th Fl.
Bronx, NY 10453 718-933-2702 718-933-8708 

 Purisima Medina 2501 Grand Concourse, 4th Fl.
Bronx, NY 10453 718-933-4618 718-933-2302 

 Tammy Moore 1200 Waters Place
Bronx, NY 10461 718-239-5193 718-239-3422 

Brooklyn Andrea McNeil-Tucker 345 Adams Street, 9th Fl.
Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-522-2683 718-858-1458 

 Andrea McNeil-Tucker 185 Marcy Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11211 718-218-6312 718-218-6991 

 Peter Goldman 2554 Linden Boulevard 
Brooklyn, NY 11208 718-942-8608 718-942-8800 

 Karen Kirkland 19 Grant Square
Brooklyn, NY 11216 718-245-5902 718-245-5990 

 Janice Hawkins 1274 Bedford Avenue, 2nd Fl. 
Brooklyn, NY 11216 718-623-4569 718-623-4974 

 Peter Goldman 404 Pine Street
Brooklyn, NY 718-942-8608 718-942-8800 

Queens Cheryl Constantine 165-15 Archer Avenue 
Jamaica, NY 11433 718-557-1707 718-480-4397 

 Shatonya Capers 90-25 161 Street
Jamaica, NY 11433 718-262-1825 718-262-1359 

 Danyel Robinson 92-31 Union Hall Street 
Jamaica, NY 11433 718-725-6931 718-725-2108 

Staten Island Lania Carter-Johnson 350 St. Marks Place
Staten Island, NY 10301 718-720-8728 646-584-5199 

Office of Special 
Investigations (OSI) Evelyn Nyman 127 West 127th Street, 3rd Fl.

New  York, NY 10027 212-280-9774 212-280-9457 

Emergency Childrens 
Services Jacqueline Jeffery 492 First Avenue

New York,  NY 10016 646-935-1446 646-935-1455 

 
 
 

Borough Monthly Meeting Coordinator Monthly Meeting Location

Manhattan Nilsa Ogilvie,  (212) 676-7083 
Nilsa.Ogilvie@dfa.state.ny.us 

2nd Tuesday 
10am – 12pm 

110 William Street 
New York, NY 10038 

Bronx Jackie Berridge,  (718) 933-2702 
Jacqueline.Berridge2@dfa.state.ny.us 

1st Wednesday 
10am – 12pm 

1 Fordham Plaza 
Bronx,  NY 10453 

Queens Cheryl Constantine, (718) 557-1707 
Cheryl.Constantine@dfa.state.ny.us 

4th Tuesday 
10am – 12pm 

90-27 Sutphin Blvd 
Jamaica, NY 11435 

Staten Island Lania Carter-Johnson,  (718) 720-8728 
Lania.Carter-Johnson@dfa.state.ny.us 

2nd Thursday 
10am – 12pm 

350 St. Marks Place 
Staten Island, NY 10301 

Brooklyn Brock Harris,  (718) 522-8235 
JamesBrock.Harris@dfa.state.ny.us 

3rd Tuesday 
10am – 12pm 

345 Adams Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

D. 75 Roslyn Hoff, (917) 256-4273 
RHoff2@schools.nyc.gov    

3rd Thursday 
9am – 12pm 

400 First Avenue 
New York, NY  10010 
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Network YD Primary Point Person Email Address Office Address Office Phone Blackberry
101 Nikki Calliste NCallis@schools.nyc.gov 333 7th Ave., 7th Floor, New York, NY 10001 212-356-3864 917-744-3483
102 Leonardo Macias LMacias@schools.nyc.gov 333 7th Ave., New York, NY 10001 212-356-7516 347-302-5677
103 Dana White DWhite5@schools.nyc.gov 335 Adams St., Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-923-5091 347-401-2463
105 Vincent Hurst VHurst@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St, Rm. 505, Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-935-3695 646-584-2345
106 Maria Tilves MTilves@schools.nyc.gov 335 Adams St., Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-741-8518 646-241-6016
107 Betty Feibusch BFeibusch@schools.nyc.gov 335 Adams St., Rm. 502, Brooklyn, NY 11201 917-754-2448
108 Mayra LaSalle Kaplan MLasall3@schools.nyc.gov 90-27 Sutphin Blvd., Jamaica, NY 11435 718-557-2814 347-404-2711
109 Sandra Anazagasti SAnazag@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Bronx, NY 10462 718-828-5120 917-355-3468
112 Tira Randall TRandal@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm. 507, Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-935-4382 347-408-5141
201 Joanne Wolk JWolk2@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-7673 917-455-3656
202 Ashiviah Fleming AFlemin2@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-3428 347-989-7249
203 Mary Shamon MShamon@schools.nyc.gov 333 7th Ave., 12th Fl., New York, NY 10001 917-339-1760 646-369-5755
204 James Leahy JLeahy@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Rm. 304, Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-3432 646-248-1267
205 Donna Brailsford DBrails@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Rm. 504, Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-7681 646-413-1987
206 Kristen O’Brien KOBrien3@schools.nyc.gov 333 7th Ave., Rm. 831, New York,  NY 10001 212-356-3714 917-239-9337
207 Wladimir Thomas WThomas@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-3417 646-671-2064
208 Faye Erstejn-Kotzer FKotzer@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-3262 347-515-5184
209 Marsha Friday MFriday@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Rm. 403, Flushing, NY 11354 718-281-3782 917-608-3378
210 Tariq McKay TMcKay@schools.ny.gov 82-01 Rockaway Blvd., South Ozone Park, NY 11416 718-348-2981 917-612-4031
211 Anthony Mitchell AMitche4@schools.nyc.gov 82-01 Rockaway Blvd., Rm. 640, Ozone Park, NY 11416 718-348-2989 917-940-7501
401 Shenean Lindsay SLindsa@schools.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm. 851, Bronx, NY 1 0456 718-741-3206 347-225-4835
402 Venus Williams VWillia9@schools.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm. 807, Bronx, NY  10456 646-765-5969
403 Alan Lewin RLewin@schools.nyc.gov 4360 Broadway, New York, NY  10033 917-593-0282
404 Margaret Desir-Hart MDesir2@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm. 607, Brooklyn, NY  11201 718-935-3909 347-277-9219
405 Robert McHale RMcHale@schools.nyc.gov 1780 Ocean Ave., Brooklyn, NY 718-420-5646 917-208-7407
406 Alix Jospitre AJospitre@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St, Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-935-4883 347-326-4114
408 Mayra Morales MMorales4@schools.nyc.gov 333 Seventh Ave., New York, NY 10001 212-356-3895 646-670-2952
409 Cara DeAngelo CDeAngelo@schools.nyc.gov 415 89th St., Brooklyn, NY  11209 718-759-4875 646-460-0278
410 Deborah Ryan DRyana4@schools.nyc.gov 415 89th St., Suite 402, Brooklyn, NY  11209 718-759-4822 646-386-6038
411 Karina Rodriguez KRodriguez9@schools.nyc.gov 333 Seventh Ave., 12th Fl., New York, NY  10001 212-356-3753 646-831-9096
412 Victor Rubio VRubio@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm. 506, Brooklyn, NY  11201 718-935-4920 347-574-6273

511/521 Jaye Murray JMurray7@schools.nyc.gov  333 Seventh Ave., Rm. 834, New York, NY  10001 646-522-3487
531 Andaye DeLaCruz ADelacr2@schools.nyc.gov 30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY  11354 718-281-7662 917-826-3715
532 Antonio Guerrero AGuerre2@schools.nyc.gov 4360 Broadway, Rm. 523, New York, NY  10033 917-521-3716 917-861-4810
533 Steven Barbarino SBarbar@schools.nyc.gov 715 Ocean Terrace, Staten Island, NY  10301 718-556-8382 646-248-0894
534 Denise Schira DSchira3@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Suite 43, Bronx, NY  10462 718-828-2762 917-207-0695
535 Gerry Menegatos GMenega@schools.nyc.gov 4360 Broadway, New York, NY 10033 718-624-5709 917-576-8886
536 Eric Weinbaum EWeinba@schools.nyc.gov 82-01 Rockaway Blvd., Queens, NY 11416 347-386-4480
551 Luz Torres LTorres@schools.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm. 834, Bronx, NY 10458 718-817-3407 347-684-7549
561 Brad Velcoff BVelcoff@schools.nyc.gov 333 Seventh Ave., New York, NY  10001 212-330-9409 347-414-3828
562 Norberto Perez NPerez4@schools.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Ave., Bronx, NY  10458 718-741-3442 917-608-4470
563 Alphonso Dance ADance@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Rm. 608, Brooklyn, NY  11201 718-935-4804 917-951-7198
571 Katherine Marshall-Polite KPolite@schools.nyc.gov 4360 Broadway, NYC 10033 917-355-5484
602 Sheldon Noel SNoel@schools.nyc.gov 5619 Flatlands Ave., Brooklyn, NY  11236 718-968-6106 917-603-7694
603 Deana Blake DBlake@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Bronx, NY  10462 718-828-4055 646-334-5621
604 Greg Bowen GBowen@schools.nyc.gov 715 Ocean Terr, Bldg A, Rm. A-324, SI, NY 10301 718-420-5613 646-256-3092
605 Phyllis Sherard PSherar@schools.nyc.gov 5613 Flatlands Ave., Brooklyn, NY  11236 718-968-6114 917-689-7078
606 Tyrone Belthrop TBelthr@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Bronx, NY  10462 718-828-2665 646-739-2610
607 Raymond Palmer RPalmer4@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Bronx, NY  10462 718-828-5903 347-610-7948
608 Anthony Stiffler AStiffl@schools.nyc.gov 1230 Zerega Ave., Bronx, NY  10462 646-701-4844
609 Robert Laurenzano RLauren3@schools.nyc.gov 715 Ocean Terr, Bldg A, Rm. A-324, SI, NY 10301 718-420-5687 917-803-4633
610 Denise Hallett DHallet@schools.nyc.gov 1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 810, Bronx, NY  10458 718-741-5787 917-704-6439
611 Terrence Paulin TPaulin3@schools.nyc.gov 82-01 Rockaway Blvd, Queens, NY  11416 718-348-2956 917-710-4763
612 Brenda Canty BCanty@schools.nyc.gov 131 Livingston St., Brooklyn, NY  11201 718-935-3994
D.75 Roslyn Hoff RHoff2@schools.nyc.gov 400 First Ave., Rm. 551, NY, NY  10010 917-256-4273
D.79 Kevin Mason KMason4@schools.nyc.gov 4360 Broadway, NY, NY  10031 917-521-3639
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